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Quarterly Issues and Programs 

Report 
 

Attached are the listings of broadcast segments and stories that reflect the station’s 

most significant programming treatment of community issues during the 2nd quarter of 

2022. 

 

 

Regularly Scheduled Programs 

 

During the reported quarter, the station broadcast the following regularly scheduled 

programs that routinely address issues of importance to the station’s community: 

 

• CBS Mornings, CBS Saturday Morning, CBS Sunday Morning, CBS Evening 

News with Nora O’Donnell, CBS 2 News This Morning, CBS 2 News at 12p, CBS 

2 News at 5p, CBS 2 News at 6p and CBS 2 News at 11p, CBS 2 Saturday 

News at 6a, CBS 2 Saturday News at 9a, CBS 2 Saturday News at 6p, CBS 2 

Sunday Morning 6-9a, CBS 2 News at 6:30p - Regularly scheduled news 

broadcasts focusing on current issues and events. 

 

• 60 Minutes - Regularly scheduled one-hour weekly broadcast featuring in-depth 

interviews and reports of various lengths and topics. Sunday, 7 - 8 p.m. 

 

• Face the Nation - Regularly scheduled half hour news broadcast featuring 

reports and interviews with government leaders, politicians, and international 

figures in the news. Sunday, 10:30 – 11 a.m.  

 

• 48 Hours – Regularly scheduled news broadcast. Saturday, 10 - 11 p.m. 

 

•  “Health Watch” – features of varying lengths focusing on health-related issues, 

the latest in medical research and treatments, and other health related topics. 

 



• “Money Watch” – features of varying lengths focusing on the latest in the 

economy along with tips and ways to save money. 

 

 

Public Service Announcements – The station airs PSAs in rotation from various 

organizations that include topics such as Suicide Prevention Month, Breast Cancer 

Awareness, and The Valarie Fund. 

 

In addition, the station makes community responsive coverage available via 

https://www.cbsnews.com/newyork/, a 24/7 direct-to-consumer service that streams 

anchored news coverage and live breaking news events of interest to viewers in the 

local market. 

 

 

 

      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



WCBS-TV Quarterly Issues and 

 Programs List 

 

Community of License: New York City Metro Area 

Issue: Health/Medical: Examining issues related to healthcare, Covid-19, 

Vaccines, Roe vs. Wade that are of importance to local viewers. 

 

 Program Date of 
Broadcast 

Time of 
Program 

Duration 
of Story 

Episode/Segment 
Description 

CBS 2 News 

at 11p 

4/17/22 11:06p 2:22 Lisa Rozner reports 

on Covid-19 cases on 

the rise and with 

holidays approaching, 

more take home test 

kits are being passed 

out. 

CBS 2 News 

at 5p 

 

4/18/22 5:03p 1:52 Alice Gainer reports 

on Mayor Adams, 

out of Covid-19 

quarantine, and 

giving updates on 

rising cases and 

mask mandates. 

 

CBS 2 News at 

12p 

 

4/20/22 

 

12:00p 

 

2:01 

Alice Gainer reports on 

mask mandates 

remaining in place in 

subways, taxis, and 

airplanes. 

 

CBS 2 News at 

12p 

 

4/26/22 

 

12:07p 

 

1:37 

Wendy Gillette reports 

on Paxlovid shown to 

reduce hospitalization 

or death in people with 

Covid by 90 percent. 

 

CBS 2 News at 

5p 

 

5/3/22 

 

4:59p 

 

2:03 

Dick Brennan reports 

on leaked Supreme 

Court draft that could 

eventually overturn 

Roe vs. Wade. 

  

5/6/22 

 

6:01p 

 

2:12 

Jessica Moore reports 

on the CDC not 

recommending J&J 



CBS 2 News at 

6p 

vaccine after several 

serious reactions.  

 

CBS 2 News at 

5p 

 

5/10/22 

 

5:23p 

 

2:01 

Marcia Kramer reports 

on Gov. Kathy Hochul 

earmarking millions to 

make sure abortion 

services are available 

in New York. 

 

 

 

 

Issue: Government and Politics: Examining issues related to local, state, and 

national governmental bodies and elections important to local viewers. 

 

Program Date of 
Broadcast 

Time of 
Program 

Duration 
of Story 

Episode/Segment 
Description 

CBS 2 News 

This Morning  

4/1/22 4:48am 2:02 Marcia Kramer reports 

on a plan to change 

New York State Bail 

laws. 

 

 

CBS 2 News at 

5p 

 

4/4/22 

 

6:03pm 

 

1:45 

Aundrea Cline-Thomas 

reports on efforts to roll 

back bail reform law amid 

a rise in crime. 

 

CBS 2 News 

at 6p 

4/7/22 6:00p 1:48 Marcial Kramer 

reports on a tentative 

New York State 

budget agreement. 

CBS 2 News 

at 11p 

4/9/22 11:03p 1:31 Jessica Moore reports 

on the state 

legislature passing 

Governor Hochul’s 

first budget. 



 

CBS 2 News at 

5p 

 

5/10/22 

 

5:05p 

 

1:46 

Aundrea Cline-Thomas 

reports on President 

Biden’s plan to tackle 

inflation. 

 

 

CBS 2 News at 

5p 

 

5/17/22 

 

5:23p 

 

2:15 

Marcia Kramer reports on 

redrawing of 

congressional districts 

and potential election 

battles. 

 

CBS 2 News at 

5p 

 

5/25/22 

 

5:33p 

 

1:42 

Tony Aiello reports on 

gun control politics in 

wake of Buffalo and 

Texas mass shootings. 

 

 

 

 

 

Issue: Crime: Examining issues related to crime and the safety and well-being of 

local area residents. 

 

Program Date of 
Broadcast 

Time of 
Program 

Duration 
of Story 

Episode/Segment 
Description 

CBS 2 News 

at 5p 

4/6/22 

4/6/22 

5:07p 1:52 Lisa Rozner reports on 

new crime statistics data 

and every category 

showing increases. 

 

CBS 2 News 

at 12p 

4/13/22 12:00p 2:25 John Dias reports on 

the arrest of subway 

shooter Frank James. 

 

CBS 2 News at 

6p 

 

4/25/22 

 

6:02p 

 

2:11 

 

Marcia Kramer reports on 

the City Council calling on 

Mayor Adams to offer 

more social service 



programs to lower crime 

rates. 

 

 

CBS 2 News at 

11p 

 

4/28/22 

 

11:03p 

 

1:45 

Ali Bauman reports on 

nearly two dozen 

weapons recovered from 

a Queens high school. 

 

 

CBS 2 News at 

6p 

 

5/6/22 

 

6:07p 

 

1:53 

Marcia Kramer reports on 

New York City mayor Eric 

Adams' plan to reduce a 

rise in crime. 

 

CBS 2 News at 

12p 

 

5/12/22 

 

12:04p 

 

1:45 

John Dias reports on the 

arrest of a teen in the 

shooting of another teen. 

 

CBS 2 News at 

6p 

 

5/27/22 

 

6:07p 

 

2:26 

Jessica Moore interviews 

District Attorney Alvin 

Bragg on rising crime and 

bail reform law. 

 

Issue: Consumer – Examining the issues related to inflation and the price of 

goods and services. 

 

Program Date of 
Broadcast 

Time of 
Program 

Duration 
of Story 

Episode/Segment 
Description 

CBS 2 News 

at 5p 

4/6/22 5:44p 1:52 Kris Van Cleave reports 

on rising gas prices and 

an increase in fuel 

thefts.  

CBS 2 News 

at 5p 

4/27/22 5:56p 1:49 Astrid Martinez reports 

on old incandescent 

light bulbs being 

phased out for newer 

LED bulbs. 

 

CBS 2 News at 

6p 

 

5/9/22 

 

6:02p 

 

1:52 

Tony Aiello reports on 

Westchester residents 

sounding off on record 

high gas prices. 

    Dave Carlin reports on a 

rise in consumer prices 



CBS 2 News at 

5p 

5/11/22 5:04p 1:42 

 

and what shoppers can 

do to ease price pain. 

 

CBS 2 News at 

5p 

 

5/20/22 

 

5:39p 

 

1:47 

 

Tony Aiello reports on a 

push for New York State 

to ban the use of credit 

scores as a factory in 

setting auto insurance 

rates. 

CBS 2 News at 

12p 

6/10/22 12:03p 1:17 Andrea Grymes reports 

on US inflation hitting a 

40-year high. New York 

residents respond to the 

soaring prices. 

 

Issue: Diversity- Examining issues related to social justice and equality. 

 

Program Date of 
Broadcast 

Time of 
Program 

Duratio
n of 

Story 

Episode/Segment 
Description 

CBS 2 News 

at 5p 

4/8/22 5:19p 1:35 Dick Brennan reports on 

Judge Ketanji Brown 

Jackson being confirmed 

as the first African 

American woman justice to 

the Supreme Court. 

CBS 2 News 

Sunday 

Morning 

4/17/22 8:44a 2:54 Dave Carlin reports on 

several Broadway 

productions examining 

LGBTQ+ characters and 

storylines. 

 

CBS 2 News at 

5p 

 

5/6/22 

 

5:16p 

 

1:50 

 

Jennifer McLogan reports on 

Long Island native Karine 

Jean-Pierre being named 

the first black woman and 

openly gay person to be 

named White House press 

secretary. 

 



 

CBS 2 News 

This Morning 

 

6/3/22 

 

4:53a 

 

2:10 

 

Dave Carlin reports on a 

new list of states ranked by 

their receptiveness toward 

the LGBTQ+ community. 

 

 

CBS 2 News at 

630p 

 

6/5/22 

 

6:45p 

 

1:44 

 

Leah Mishkin reports on the 

return of the Queens Pride 

Parade in Jackson Heights 

after a two-year absence 

due to the pandemic. 

 

 

CBS 2 News at 

5p 

 

6/17/22 

 

5:22p 

 

2:13 

Cindy Hsu reports on the 

statue unveiling of Sally 

Ride, the first American 

woman and member of 

LGBTQ+ community in 

space. 

 

 

 


