WCBS-TV New York City Metro Area

QUARTERLY ISSUES REPORT2nd **Quarter 2022:**

Quarterly Issues and Programs Report

Attached are the listings of broadcast segments and stories that reflect the station's most significant programming treatment of community issues during the 2nd quarter of 2022.

Regularly Scheduled Programs

During the reported quarter, the station broadcast the following regularly scheduled programs that routinely address issues of importance to the station's community:

- CBS Mornings, CBS Saturday Morning, CBS Sunday Morning, CBS Evening News with Nora O'Donnell, CBS 2 News This Morning, CBS 2 News at 12p, CBS 2 News at 5p, CBS 2 News at 6p and CBS 2 News at 11p, CBS 2 Saturday News at 6a, CBS 2 Saturday News at 9a, CBS 2 Saturday News at 6p, CBS 2 Sunday Morning 6-9a, CBS 2 News at 6:30p - Regularly scheduled news broadcasts focusing on current issues and events.
- 60 Minutes Regularly scheduled one-hour weekly broadcast featuring in-depth interviews and reports of various lengths and topics. Sunday, 7 8 p.m.
- Face the Nation Regularly scheduled half hour news broadcast featuring reports and interviews with government leaders, politicians, and international figures in the news. Sunday, 10:30 11 a.m.
- 48 Hours Regularly scheduled news broadcast. Saturday, 10 11 p.m.
- "Health Watch" features of varying lengths focusing on health-related issues, the latest in medical research and treatments, and other health related topics.

 "Money Watch" – features of varying lengths focusing on the latest in the economy along with tips and ways to save money.

Public Service Announcements – The station airs PSAs in rotation from various organizations that include topics such as Suicide Prevention Month, Breast Cancer Awareness, and The Valarie Fund.

In addition, the station makes community responsive coverage available via https://www.cbsnews.com/newyork/, a 24/7 direct-to-consumer service that streams anchored news coverage and live breaking news events of interest to viewers in the local market.

WCBS-TV Quarterly Issues and Programs List

Community of License: New York City Metro Area

Issue: Health/Medical: Examining issues related to healthcare, Covid-19,

Vaccines, Roe vs. Wade that are of importance to local viewers.

Program	Date of Broadcast	Time of Program	Duration of Story	Episode/Segment Description
CBS 2 News at 11p	4/17/22	11:06p	2:22	Lisa Rozner reports on Covid-19 cases on the rise and with holidays approaching, more take home test kits are being passed out.
CBS 2 News at 5p	4/18/22	5:03p	1:52	Alice Gainer reports on Mayor Adams, out of Covid-19 quarantine, and giving updates on rising cases and mask mandates.
CBS 2 News at 12p	4/20/22	12:00p	2:01	Alice Gainer reports on mask mandates remaining in place in subways, taxis, and airplanes.
CBS 2 News at 12p	4/26/22	12:07p	1:37	Wendy Gillette reports on Paxlovid shown to reduce hospitalization or death in people with Covid by 90 percent.
CBS 2 News at 5p	5/3/22	4:59p	2:03	Dick Brennan reports on leaked Supreme Court draft that could eventually overturn Roe vs. Wade.
	5/6/22	6:01p	2:12	Jessica Moore reports on the CDC not recommending J&J

CBS 2 News at 6p				vaccine after several serious reactions.
CBS 2 News at 5p	5/10/22	5:23p	2:01	Marcia Kramer reports on Gov. Kathy Hochul earmarking millions to make sure abortion services are available in New York.

Issue: Government and Politics: Examining issues related to local, state, and national governmental bodies and elections important to local viewers.

Program	Date of Broadcast	Time of Program	Duration of Story	Episode/Segment Description
CBS 2 News This Morning	4/1/22	4:48am	2:02	Marcia Kramer reports on a plan to change New York State Bail laws.
CBS 2 News at 5p	4/4/22	6:03pm	1:45	Aundrea Cline-Thomas reports on efforts to roll back bail reform law amid a rise in crime.
CBS 2 News at 6p	4/7/22	6:00p	1:48	Marcial Kramer reports on a tentative New York State budget agreement.
CBS 2 News at 11p	4/9/22	11:03p	1:31	Jessica Moore reports on the state legislature passing Governor Hochul's first budget.

CBS 2 News at 5p	5/10/22	5:05p	1:46	Aundrea Cline-Thomas reports on President Biden's plan to tackle inflation.
CBS 2 News at 5p	5/17/22	5:23p	2:15	Marcia Kramer reports on redrawing of congressional districts and potential election battles.
CBS 2 News at 5p	5/25/22	5:33p	1:42	Tony Aiello reports on gun control politics in wake of Buffalo and Texas mass shootings.

Issue: Crime: Examining issues related to crime and the safety and well-being of local area residents.

Program	Date of Broadcast	Time of Program	Duration of Story	Episode/Segment Description
CBS 2 News at 5p	<u>4/6/22</u> <u>4/6/22</u>	5:07p	1:52	Lisa Rozner reports on new crime statistics data and every category showing increases.
CBS 2 News at 12p	4/13/22	12:00p	2:25	John Dias reports on the arrest of subway shooter Frank James.
CBS 2 News at 6p	4/25/22	6:02p	2:11	Marcia Kramer reports on the City Council calling on Mayor Adams to offer more social service

				programs to lower crime rates.
CBS 2 News at 11p	4/28/22	11:03p	1:45	Ali Bauman reports on nearly two dozen weapons recovered from a Queens high school.
CBS 2 News at 6p	5/6/22	6:07p	1:53	Marcia Kramer reports on New York City mayor Eric Adams' plan to reduce a rise in crime.
CBS 2 News at 12p	5/12/22	12:04p	1:45	John Dias reports on the arrest of a teen in the shooting of another teen.
CBS 2 News at 6p	5/27/22	6:07p	2:26	Jessica Moore interviews District Attorney Alvin Bragg on rising crime and bail reform law.

Issue: Consumer – Examining the issues related to inflation and the price of goods and services.

Program	Date of Broadcast	Time of Program	Duration of Story	Episode/Segment Description
CBS 2 News at 5p	4/6/22	5:44p	1:52	Kris Van Cleave reports on rising gas prices and an increase in fuel thefts.
CBS 2 News at 5p	4/27/22	5:56p	1:49	Astrid Martinez reports on old incandescent light bulbs being phased out for newer LED bulbs.
CBS 2 News at 6p	5/9/22	6:02p	1:52	Tony Aiello reports on Westchester residents sounding off on record high gas prices.
				Dave Carlin reports on a rise in consumer prices

CBS 2 News at 5p	5/11/22	5:04p	1:42	and what shoppers can do to ease price pain.
CBS 2 News at 5p	5/20/22	5:39p	1:47	Tony Aiello reports on a push for New York State to ban the use of credit scores as a factory in setting auto insurance rates.
CBS 2 News at 12p	6/10/22	12:03p	1:17	Andrea Grymes reports on US inflation hitting a 40-year high. New York residents respond to the soaring prices.

Issue: Diversity- Examining issues related to social justice and equality.

Program	Date of Broadcast	Time of Program	Duratio n of Story	Episode/Segment Description
CBS 2 News at 5p	4/8/22	5:19p	1:35	Dick Brennan reports on Judge Ketanji Brown Jackson being confirmed as the first African American woman justice to the Supreme Court.
CBS 2 News Sunday Morning	4/17/22	8:44a	2:54	Dave Carlin reports on several Broadway productions examining LGBTQ+ characters and storylines.
CBS 2 News at 5p	5/6/22	5:16p	1:50	Jennifer McLogan reports on Long Island native Karine Jean-Pierre being named the first black woman and openly gay person to be named White House press secretary.

CBS 2 News This Morning	6/3/22	4:53a	2:10	Dave Carlin reports on a new list of states ranked by their receptiveness toward the LGBTQ+ community.
CBS 2 News at 630p	6/5/22	6:45p	1:44	Leah Mishkin reports on the return of the Queens Pride Parade in Jackson Heights after a two-year absence due to the pandemic.
CBS 2 News at 5p	6/17/22	5:22p	2:13	Cindy Hsu reports on the statue unveiling of Sally Ride, the first American woman and member of LGBTQ+ community in space.